notwithstanding and pursuant to Section 29-1-110, C.R.S., the total amount of funds
appropriated for this Contract is  NINETY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED
ONE DOLLARS AND NINETY-FIVE CENTS ($99,901.95). The amount of funds
appropriated for this Second Amendment is ONE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS AND NINETY CENTS
($199,803.90) for the Term of this Contract. In no event shall the County be liable for
payment under the Contract for any amount in excess thereof, except as otherwise
provided in Exhibit B to the Contract. The County is not under obligation to make any
future apportionment or allocation to the Contract, nor is anything set forth herein a